

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF FORFEITURE OF REAL ESTATE CONTRACT

TO WHOM IT MA	Y CONCERN:					
STATE OF IOWA		}				
COUNTY OF	UNION					
The undersigned	d, first being duly swo	rn upon oath (oi	upon affirmation) depo	ses and state:	s:	
tract, hereto attache	ed, together with retui t as fully as if set foi	rn(s) of service ti	saction appears from the nereof; which Notice an by reason of such relati	d return(s) ar	a by this refer	ence made a
That the partie of service of said no	is served, as shown b	y said returns, i	ncluded all parties in p	ossession of s	said real estafe	at the time
•				0	-	. /
					~	c /
					FILED NO :	598
					i987 OCT -5	UR 8.3€
					MARYE	
					RECOI MADISON CO Fee \$15.0	RDER Untylinwa
That, as shown b	by such returns, more	than 30 days he	ive passed since the serv			-
nave not been perfor	or by anyone; and that med within the 30 da by said vendees or a	it theretore the vs mentioned in	ove) not been removed terms and conditions as said Notice, nor at any dor(s) have (has) retaken	to which ther	e is and has be	en a default
That the Real E n such contract in ac	state Contract menti cordance with Code (oned in said No Chapter 656.	tice specifically provides	s for the forfe	iture of the ven	dee(s') rights
States of America, o	r at the time of makin	ig this attidavit, them in any was	Forfeiture was so served in the military service or entitled to any rights plementary thereto.	or with the A	rmed Forces of	f the United
That this affidav feiture is now null an	vit is made as support nd void, stands forfeit	ing proof, recorded and concelled	d and notice, that the colored and is of no force and	ontract referre	ed to in said N bever.	otice of For-
			Lee Wheeler J	ix.		Affiant
Subscribed in my pre	esence and swom to for a	Firmed) before me	by the said Affient thin	1546	NOVEMB	FL . 916
[ARNOLD & KENYOU My Commission Dyn		Buch	40	Kempi	v III
	October 1, 1988	<u> </u>	Arnold 0.		lic in and for The	State of Iowa.
The spece as indiction of such purposes. See	cated above, is reserved to p	conveniently "tellor" f	or special situations and to sat That Personal Service could not	t forth facts to a	metain nation by	
DAG	in the State of Iowa; the said (party) (parties) at their	at on the	day of	and cennot be m	ade upon a copy of said No	tice was sent by
Code Chapter 656						
		RECORDER	'S CERTIFICATE			
STATE OF IOWA, C	COUNTY OF	Madison				•
The undersigned agether with Notice aid Notice to be se	Recorder in and for and returns thereto a rved as shown by the	said County in s attached was file Notice, on the	the State aforesaid, here d in the said Recorder' day of	eby certifies to s Office by the october	that the forego he party or pa , 19_87_	ing affidavit rties causing
			•	ry E.		
=- <u></u>	· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		DEED REC. 123	4	7	Recorder



Contract 105-269 & 116-557

NOTICE OF FORFEITURE OF REAL ESTATE CONTRACT

	ulie Wheeler	
Lorimor, Iowa 50149		
You and each of the state of th		
You and each of you are hereby notified:	nril 4	15
(I) That the written contract dated <u>A</u> Lee Wheeler Jr. and M		and executed by
as Vendors and <u>Keith Wheeler a</u>		
43 Velicors and		as Vendees
for the sale of the following described real estat		————— as vendees
See real estate descr	iption attached heret	o.
•		
has not been complied with, in respect to the triculars:	erms and conditions of said contr	act in the following specific par-
(a) Failure to make contract pay	vments	
	\$ 33,846.00	
(b) Failure to pay one-fourth of	8,000.00	
(c)		=
. (q)		
•		
		T-4-1 ¢ //1 9// 00
(2) T()		Total \$ 41,846.00
(2) That said contract will stand forfeited of parties in default within 30 days after the comp	pleted service of this notice, shall be	provisions it may be, unless the rform the said terms and conditions
in detailt, and in addition only the secretable of	osts of serving this notice	Contract of the Contract of th
objects. and in addition pay the reasonable co	or serving this horizo.	
in derault, and in addition pay the reasonable of		IR., and MAXINE WHEELER
in dereun, and in addition pay the reasonable of		IR., and MAXINE WHEELER
in dereum, and in addition pay the reasonable of	LEE WHEELER, J	IR., and MAXINE WHEELER or Successors in Interest)
	LEE WHEELER, J	
CHAPTER 656	LEE WHEELER, J	
CHAPTER 656	Vendors (of Arrental O. Kei	Clum 740 nyon III// Their Attorney—
CHAPTER 656	Vendors (or Arthold O. Kell Address: 100 E. Me	lun 700 nyon III/ Their Attorney— ontgomety, Box 278
CHAPTER 656 CODE OF IOWA	Vendors (of Address: 100 E. McCreston, Phone:	Clum 740 nyon III// Their Attorney—
CHAPTER 656 CODE OF IOWA ACKNOV	Vendors to Vendors to Arkold O. Ker Address: 100 E. Mc Creston, Phone:	nyon III Their Attorney- ontgomety, Box 278 Iowa 50801 (515) 782-7064
CHAPTER 656 CODE OF IOWA ACKNOV The undersigned, on the date hereinafter set	Vendors (or Vendor	nyon III/ Their Attorney—ontgomety, Box 278 Iowa 50801 (515) 782-7064
CHAPTER 656 CODE OF IOWA ACKNOV The undersigned, on the date hereinafter set	Vendors (or Vendor	nyon III Their Attorney— ontgomety, Box 278 Iowa 50801 (515) 782-7064 mely and legal service of the fore- posite our respective names.
CHAPTER 656 CODE OF IOWA ACKNOV The undersigned, on the date hereinafter set	Vendors (of Arthold O. Keing Address: 100 E. Marketon, Phone: WLEDGEMENT OF SERVICE forth, hereby acknowledge due, time and place set on the time and the time	nyon III Their Attorney— ontgomety, Box 278 Iowa 50801 (515) 782-7064 mely and legal service of the fore- posite our respective names. Place of Service
	Vendors (a Vendors (a Aznold O. Kei Address: 100 E. Ma Creston, Phone: WLEDGEMENT OF SERVICE forth, hereby acknowledge due, tin hereof at the time and place set of Date of Service	nyon III Their Attorney— ontgometry, Box 278 Iowa 50801 (515) 782-7064 mely and legal service of the fore- posite our respective names. Place of Service Fun TA 5022
CHAPTER 656 CODE OF IOWA ACKNOV The undersigned, on the date hereinafter set	Vendors (of Arthold O. Keing Address: 100 E. Marketon, Phone: WLEDGEMENT OF SERVICE forth, hereby acknowledge due, time and place set on the time and the time	nyon III Their Attorney— ontgomety, Box 278 Iowa 50801 (515) 782-7064 mely and legal service of the fore- posite our respective names. Place of Service
CHAPTER 656 CODE OF IOWA ACKNOV The undersigned, on the date hereinafter set	Vendors (a Vendors (a Aznold O. Kei Address: 100 E. Ma Creston, Phone: WLEDGEMENT OF SERVICE forth, hereby acknowledge due, tin hereof at the time and place set of Date of Service	nyon III Their Attorney— ontgometry, Box 278 Iowa 50801 (515) 782-7064 mely and legal service of the fore- posite our respective names. Place of Service Fun TA 5022
CHAPTER 656 CODE OF IOWA ACKNOV The undersigned, on the date hereinafter set	Vendors (a Vendors (a Aznold O. Kei Address: 100 E. Ma Creston, Phone: WLEDGEMENT OF SERVICE forth, hereby acknowledge due, tin hereof at the time and place set of Date of Service	nyon III Their Attorney— ontgometry, Box 278 Iowa 50801 (515) 782-7064 mely and legal service of the fore- posite our respective names. Place of Service Fun TA 5022

The South half of the Northwest Quarter (S½NW½); and the North half of the Southwest Quarter (N½SW½); and the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (SE½SW½): and the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (NW½SE½) all in Section Thirty five (35); and the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (SE½SE½) of Section Thirty four (34); all in Township Seventy-four (74) North, Range Twenty nine (29) West of the 5th. P. M.

And the Real Estate situated in Union County, Iowa described as: The West half of the Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (W½NE½NW¾) and the west five (5) acres of the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (NW½NE½) and all that part of the East half of the Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (E½NE½NW½) lying north of the center of Grand River in Section two (2), Township Seventy Three (73) North, Range Twenty nine (29) West of the 5th. P. M.

Southeast Quarter (SE1) of Section Twenty-eight (28) North Half (N1) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1) of Section Thirty-three (33) and the West Half (W1) of the Southwest Quarter (SW1) of the Southwest Quarter (SW1) of Section Thirty-three (33), and a tract of land described as follows:—Commencing at the Southeast corner of the Northeast Quarter (NE1) of the Southeast Quarter (SE1) of Section Thirty-two (32), and running thence North 40 rods, thence West 33 rods and 15 feet, thence South 22 rods and 10 feet, thence in a Southeasterly direction in the center of the public highway to a point on the South line of said 40 acre tract, 15 rods West of the place of beginning, thence East to the place of beginning, all in Township Seventy-four (74) North, Range Twenty Nine (29) West of the 5th. P. M., Madison County, Iowa.

The Southeast Quarter (SE1), less approximately one acre in the Southeast corner, formerly used for School purposes, of Section Six (6). Township Seventy-three (73) North, Range Twenty-nine(29) West of the 5th. P. M. in Union County, Iowa

Southwest Quarter (SW1) and the West half(W1) of the Southeast Quarter (SE1) of Section Thirty four (34) of Township Seventy four (74), Range Twenty nine (29) West of the 5th. P. M., Madison County, Iowa and the Northwest Quarter (NW1) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1) of Section Three (3) of Township Seventy Three (73) North, Range Twenty Nine (29) West of the 5th. P. M., Union County, Iowa.

The Southeast Quarter (SE1) of the Southeast Quarter (SE1) of Section Twenty Seven (27) and the Northeast Quarter (NE1) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1) of Section Thirty Four (34) and the Northwest Quarter (NW1) of the Northwest Quarter (NW1) of Section Thirty Three (33), all in Township Seventy Four (74) North, Range Twenty Nine (29) West of the 5th. P. M. in Madison County, Iowa.

The South Half (S½) of the Southwest Quarter (SW¾) of Section Twenty Seven (27) and the North half (N½) of the Northwest Quarter (NW¼) Seven (27) and the North half (N½) of the Northwest Quarter (NW¼) of Section Twenty Nine (29), in Township Seventy four (74) North, Range Twenty nine (29) West of the 5th. P. M. in Madison County, Iowa.

The Southwest Quarter (SW1) of Section Five (5) in Township Seventy-(Crandallthree (73) North, Range Twenty nine (29) West of the 5th. P. M. in Union County, Iowa. DEED RECORD 123

(Wheeler)

(Smith)

(Breakenridge)

(Duff